*	�Recommended hours of use per day of this product is under 16 hours. If the product is used for longer than 16 hours a
day, the warranty may be void.
*	�The colour and the appearance may differ depending on the product, and the content in the manual is subject to change
without prior notice to improve the performance.
*	�Download the user manual from the website for further details.
*	�Il est recommandé d'utiliser ce produit moins de 16 heures par jour. L'utilisation quotidienne du produit pendant une
durée supérieure à 16 heures peut entraîner l'annulation de la garantie.

Equipment name
型號（型式）：LH65WMRW
Type designation (Type)
單元
Unit
限用物質及其化學符號
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
鉛
Lead
(Pb)
汞
Mercury
(Hg)
鎘
Cadmium
(Cd)
六價鉻
Hexavalent
chromium
(Cr+6)
多溴聯苯
Polybrominated
biphenyls
(PBB)
多溴二苯醚
Polybrominated
diphenyl ethers
(PBDE)
電路板 − O O O O O
外殼 − O O O O O
金屬零件 − O O O O O
玻璃面板 − O O O O O
揚聲器 O O O O O O
配件
(例：線材,
遙控器)
− O O O O O
備考1.〝O〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 1: “O” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value
of presence.
備考2.〝−〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
Note 2: The “−” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
RoHS
繁體中文
您可以檢視連接至產品的行動裝置或電腦的畫面，或從連接的 USB 或網路磁碟機匯入影像等資料。
••觸控螢幕上方的 匯入 以選擇所需裝置。
1	使用 Smart View 或 Screen Mirroring 功能透過行動裝置顯示畫面。
2	使用 HDMI 連接或 WiFi display 顯示匯入的電腦畫面。
3	從 USB 裝置匯入影像，原生 FLIP 檔案和文件。
4	從網路磁碟機匯入影像，原生 FLIP 檔案和文件。
*	原生 FLIP 格式（.iwb）參考直接從裝置儲存的檔案並僅受到 FLIP 裝置支援。
*	支援的影像檔案格式：JPG，BMP，PNG，MPO
*	支援的文件檔格式：DOC，PPT，PDF，XLS，XLSX
繁體中文
您可以使用各種方式匯出建立的清單。
1	透過電子郵件傳送建立的清單。
2	列印建立的清單。
3	將建立的清單匯出到連接的 USB 裝置。
4	與所選裝置共用螢幕。
5	將建立的清單匯出到已註冊且已連線的網路磁碟機。
6	將清單傳送至行動裝置。
العربية
يمكنك عرض شاشة جهاز الموبايل أو الكمبيوتر المتصل بالمنتج، أو استيراد البيانات، مثل الصور، من جهاز USB متصل أو محرك أقراص على شبكة.
المس استيراد في أعلى الشاشة لتحديد الجهاز المرغوب.	•
11.Screen Mirroring أو Smart View تعرض الشاشة من جهاز محمول باستخدام وظيفة
22.WiFi display أو HDMI تعرض شاشة الكمبيوتر التي تم استيرادها باستخدام اتصال
33.USB أصلية ومستندات من جهاز FLIP استيراد صور وملفات جهاز
استيراد صور وملفات جهاز FLIP أصلية ومستندات من محرك أقراص شبكة.44
يشير تنسيق أجهزة FLIP الأصلي ).iwb( إلى الملفات التي تم حفظها مباشرةً من الجهاز ولا تدعهما سوى أجهزة FLIP فقط.	*
*	MPO و PNG و BMP و JPG :تنسيقات ملفات الصورة المدعومة
*	XLSX و XLS و PDF و PPT و DOC :تنسيقات ملفات المستندات المدعومة
العربية
يمكنك تصدير قوائم الصفحات المنشأة بعدة طرق.